Woodie's DIY AAI Juvenile U12 - U19 Championships of Ireland
Tullamore 11th & 12 th July2009

Boys Results

U.12 Boy's60 m

Wind : +2.5
Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final
Place Time Time Time
1 420  Mc Cann, Cormac Ferrybank A.C. 8.74 8.37
2 801  Essuman, Joshua Dublin Striders A.C. 8.37 8.45
3 1610 O'Callaghan, Sean Leevale A.C. 8.65 8.47
4 422  Sexton, Conor Abbey striders 8.82 8.62
5 3 Toal, Darragh Letterkenny A.C. 8.75 8.74
6 1003 Fallon, Jamie Greystones & District A.C. 8.80 8.77
7 1001 Dempsey, Conor Greystones & District A.C. 8.75 8.78
8 1004 Thomas, Morgan Aghaviller A.C.8.86 8.81
152  Greene, Cillian Galway City Harriers A.C. 8.93
1 Toal, Qisin Letterkenny A.C. 8.94
421  O'Connell, Shane Mathew St Ita's A.C. 8.97
2 Purdy, Lochlain Letterkenny A.C. 8.98
1002 Stafford, Liam Adamstown A.C. 9.02
150  Connolly, Eric Ballina A.C. 9.05
151  Kerr, Graham Calry A.C. 9.05
5 Lawlor, Sean Og Annalee A.C. 9.25
802  Flanagan, Niall Lucan Harriers A.C. 9.47
153  Johnson, Killian Athenry A.C. DNS
U.12 Boy's 600 m
Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final
Place Time Time Time
1 425  Brennan, Tadhg Ferrybank A.C. 1.44.38
2 424  Curtin, Fergal Youghal A.C. 1.44.44
3 1005 Dalton, Cormac Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1.45.17
4 155  Maher, John Galway City Harriers A.C. 1.47.29
5 1 Toal, Oisin Letterkenny A.C. 1.47.99
6 426  Murnane, Matthew Leevale A.C. 1.49.22
7 804  Townsend, Sean Lucan Harriers A.C. 1.49.86



8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

1003
11
9
806
1006
8
154
156
805

Fallon, Jamie

Crawford-Walker, Callom

Mc Cormick, Enda
Mc Grath, Tom
Fitzsimons, John
Smith, Conor
Fitzgerald, Jack
O'Cochlain, Fiachra
Mc Curtin, Darragh

U.12 Boy's High Jump

Place

1
2
3
4
5
6
6
8
9
10
11

No

1007
428
430
157

10
429

1008

808
5
160
1010

Name

Costello, Victor
Cronin Jinks, Daire
Courtney, Billy
Diskin, Conor
Kelly, Darragh
O'Hanlon, Garret
Leech, Jordan
Doran, Nathan
Lawlor, Sean Og
McDermott, Stephen
Manning, jack

U.12 Boy's Long Jump

Place
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No

421
433
432
5
157
431
1001
1003
150
1
158
159
6

Name

O'Connell, Shane Mathew

Murphy, Jack
Deasy, Tom
Lawlor, Sean Og
Diskin, Conor
Buckley, Adam
Dempsey, Conor
Fallon, Jamie
Connolly, Eric
Toal, Qisin
Carter, David
Doyle, Oisin
Hughes, Jonathon

Greystones & District A.C.
Lagan Valley
Cranford A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Kildare A.C.

Bailieboro A.C.

Athenry A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
W.S.AF. AC.

Club

Aghaviller A.C.

Abbey Striders A.C.

Spa Muckross A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

Abbey Striders A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Annalee A.C.
Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Club

St lta's A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Belgooly A.C.

Annalee A.C.

Claremorris A.C.

West Muskerry A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Ballina A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.

1.15

ool oNoNoNoNONG)

1st

4.57
4.01
4.06
4.14
4.19
3.79

3.83
3.89
3.96
3.86
3.18
3.61

2nd

4.50
4.22
4.23

4.15
3.91
4.06
4.05
4.02
3.71
3.70
3.12

1.51.52
1.51.54
1.51.75
1.52.99
1.53.01
1.53.83
1.54.16
1.54.41
1.56.00

1.25

XXO
XO

X0

XXO
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

3rd

4.40
3.77
4.28
3.85
3.74
4.08
3.77
3.63
3.98
3.69
3.47
3.69
3.67

130 1.33
XXO0 O
XXO XXX
XXX

XXX

XXX

4th 5th
418 4.24
423 415
418 4.17
3.88  3.99
X 4.01
3.76  4.01
3.64 412
3.20 3.76

6th

4.47
4.34
4.08
4.20
4.17
4.15
3.81

Best

4.57
4.34
4.28
4.20
4.19
4.15
4.12
4.05
4.02
3.96
3.86
3.69
3.67
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Flanagan, Niall
Smith, Conor

U.12 Boy's Shot

Place
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10
11
12
13
14

No

434
1010
15
435
162
1013
163
436
164
1014
165
7
1012
810

Name

Bromell, Mark
Manning, jack
O'Hogen, Anthony
O'Brien, Caolan
Molloy, Kieran
Crampton, Ryan
O'Brien, Cathal
Mitchell, Gearoid
Conway, Daniel
Hackett, Ross
Coppinger, Oisin
Peppard, Paul
Conway, Ciaran
Dunne, Evan

U.13 Boy's 80 m
Wind : +2.0

Final
Place

ONOOOTE WDN -

No

1015
170
441
442
813

1016
814
437
812
448

1018
172

22
20

Name

Manning, Paul
Connelly, Aidan
Kadi, Eli

Mc Namara, Paraic
Knight, Rory
Flanagan, Sean
Halwax, Joseph
Quilligan, Michael
Lawlor, Sean

Mc Grath, Eoin
Byrne, Callan
Esselemont, Ronan
Field, Conor
Doherty, Matthew

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Bailieboro A.C.

Club

Emerald A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Midleton A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Emerald A.C.

Castlebar A.C.

Celbridge A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
St. Patricks A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club

St. Joseph's A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Marian A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Le Cheile A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Aghaviller A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Lagan Valley

City of Derry

3.47
3.47

1st

10.30
8.65
8.54

8.59
8.35
8.34
7.95
6.60
7.35
6.99
7.05
6.28
5.33

Heat
Time

10.31
10.50
10.98
11.11
10.97
11.17
11.18
11.20
11.32
11.34
11.34
11.40
11.50
11.60

3.58
3.13

2nd

9.06
8.86

8.69

8.10
7.23
7.81
7.53

7.05
7.11
6.70
5.32

Semi
Time

2.82

3rd

9.38

8.65

8.27
7.92
7.30
7.37
7.51
6.47
7.23

6.77
6.38

Final
Time

10.12
10.48
10.84
10.90
10.91
11.10
11.12
11.33

4th

8.89
7.86
8.73
8.69
7.81
7.97
7.65
X

5th

8.92

8.95
7.46
7.64
8.12
8.18
X

6th

9.44
9.04
8.95
8.37
7.52
7.80
7.28
7.47

3.58
3.47

Best

10.30
9.04
8.95
8.69
8.59
8.35
8.34
7.95
7.53
7.35
7.23
7.11
6.77
6.38



U.13 Boy's 600 m

Final No Name
Place
1 1015 Manning, Paul
2 174  Mc Bride, Cian
3 443  Atkinson, David
4 1019 Lloyd, Shaun
5 176  Crowe, William
6 24 Kearns, Niall
7 18 Gallen, Qisin
8 816  Flynn, Evan
9 444 Fahy, Liam
10 1020  Quinn, Qisin
11 20 Doherty, Matthew
12 175 Kelly, Keegan
13 445  O'Sullivan, Garry
14 815 Byrne, Lee
U.13 Boy's 60 m Hurdles
Wind : +1.0
Final No Name
Place
1 437  Quilligan, Michael
2 814  Halifax, Joseph
3 438  Foley, Jason
4 813  Kbnight, Rory
5 440  Murphy, Niall
6 167  Gill, Colin
7 1021  Gaffney, Conor

166  Duffy, Barry

21 Watters, Aodhagan
1023 Davis, Ben

169  Spellman, Jamie
168  Murphy, Mac

U.13 Boy's Shot Putt

Place No Name
1 456  Healy, Benny
2 452  Smyth, Seadnaidh
3 1028 Mulligan, Conor

Club Heat Semi
Time Time

St. Joseph's A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.

Eire Og A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

Monaghan Phoenix A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

City of Derry

Galway City Harriers A.C.

West Muskerry A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.

Club Heat Semi
Time Time

Nenagh Olympic A.C. 10.19

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.  10.19

Lios Tuathail A.C. 10.46

Brothers Pearse A.C. 10.37

Ferrybank A.C. 11.38

Claremorris A.C. 10.89

St. Killians 11.35

Claremorris A.C. 11.58

Annalee A.C. 11.59

Dunboyne A.C. 11.70

Craughwell A.C. 12.00

Athenry A.C. 12.13

Club 1st 2nd

Fanahan Mc Sweeney A.C. 11.79 10.17

Midleton A.C. 10.41 10.32

Tullamore Harriers A.C. 9.70 10.59

Final
Time

1.38.46
1.39.51
1.40.59
1.41.42
1.43.22
1.43.31
1.43.35
1.44.40
1.44.41
1.45.55
1.46.12
1.46.16
1.46.49
1.46.96

Final
Time

10.10
10.10
10.11
10.26
11.07
11.27
11.38
DNS

3rd 4th 5th 6th Best
1041 11.24
11.39 10.53
X 10.00

10.62
10.84
9.32

11.23
10.73
10.68

11.79
11.39
10.68



Kelly, John Joe
Moriarty, Jamie
Zvaliauskite, Dovidas
Mc Laughlin, Gavin
Mehrtash, Aryan
Wahab, Abdul
Manning, Paul
Quinn, Joey

Mc Donnell, Shea
Wilson, Ciaran
Lawlor, Sean

Name

Wahab, Abdul

Gill, Colin

Mc Laughlin, Gavin
Maguire, Ciaran
Cox, Fergus

O Buachall, Donoagh
Smyth, Seadnaidh
Oates, Brendan
Higgins, Jerry
Mulligan, Conor
O'Connor, Mark
Moriarty, Jamie
Curley, Adam

4 1029
5 454
6 19
7 16
8 28
9 181
10 1015
11 182
12 457
13 1030
14 812
U.13 Boy's Javelin
Place No
1 181
2 167
3 16
4 820
5 1612
6 455
7 452
8 25
9 1330
10 1028
11 1032
12 454
13 453
14 179

Joyce, Niall

U.13 Boy's Long Jump

Place

O©CooO~NouTh,WN P

No

170
449
813
818
1703
442
174
1016
22

Name

Connelly, Aidan
Keevers, Shane
Knight, Rory
Collins, Christian
O'Dwyer, Kevin
Mc Namara, Paraic
Mc Bride, Cian
Flanagan, Sean
Field, Conor

Brow Rangers A.C.
Templemore A.C.
Inny Vale A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Dromara A.C.
Tuam A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Estuary A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.

Club

Tuam A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Midleton A.C.

Tir Chonaill

Na Fianna A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Enniscorthy A.C.
Templemore A.C.
Youghal A.C.

Claremorris A.C.

Club

Craughwell A.C.
Bantry A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
West Muskerry A.C.
Marian A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.
Lagan Valley

10.41
9.40
9.70
9.90
9.82
8.95

8.59
8.48

7.64

1st

25.25
24.98
22.98
18.91
23.39
22.06

19.31

19.32
16.90

1st

4.48

4.33
4.22

411
3.97

9.78
10.00
10.17
9.63
9.96
9.46

7.59
7.32

2nd

22.49
25.82
23.35
25.00
19.83

21.99
20.41
18.10
18.51
17.22
17.44

2nd

4.79
4.67
4.61
4.55
4.46
3.89
4.29
4.25
3.61

10.14
10.02
8.97
9.49
9.61
8.89
9.44

7.84
7.83
7.50

3rd

25.96

24.16
22.34
22.90
18.46

20.16
20.03

17.39
16.28
13.45

3rd

4.43
4.60
4.56
4.27
441
4.20
4.07
4.25

9.50
10.01
9.05
10.15
8.78

4th

24.30
21.78
24.54
20.45
20.82
22.08
X

X

4th

4.52
4.03
451
4.57
4.27
4.02
4.01
3.96

9.32
10.19
7.98
X
8.41

5th

23.31
24.95
20.15
19.05
22.04

X

5th

4.53
4.17
4.55
4.40
4.18
4.44
4.27
4.00

10.05
10.04
8.19
9.86
9.26

6th

22.09

25.69
17.48
23.91
20.44
20.19

6th

4.28
4.42
4.58
4.56
441
4.09
3.81

10.41
10.19
10.17
10.15
9.96
9.46
9.44
8.59
8.48
7.83
7.64

Best

25.96
25.82
25.69
25.00
23.91
23.39
22.06
20.41
20.16
20.03
19.32
17.44
16.28
13.45

Best

4.79
4.67
4.61
4.58
4.56
4.44
4.29
4.25
4.25



10 817  Mc Conville, Darragh  Brothers Pearse A.C. 412 423 3.58 4.23
11 1027  Marks, Keith Cushinstown A.C. 409 395 4.10 4.10
U.13 Boy's High Jump
Place No Name Club 120 125 130 135 140 143
1 818  Collins, Christian Lucan Harriers A.C. 0] 0] 0] @) @) @)
2 1026  Costigan, Darragh Dunboyne O O O ) XXO XXX
3 446  Gregory, Damon Clonmel A.C. O O O ) XXX
4 1024  Cullen, Mikey St. Killians O O O XO XXX
5 437  Quilligan, Michael Nenagh Olympic A.C. @) @) @) XXO XXX
6 1027 Marks, Keith Cushinstown A.C. 0] 0] X0 XXO XXX
7 177  Hernon, Daniel Claremorris A.C. 0] X0 0] XXX
8 1025 Bowler, Tim Caim A.C. O O X0 XXX
9 440  Murphy, Niall Ferrybank A.C. X0 O XXX
10 178  Ward, Eoghan Westport A.C. O XXO XXX
11 17 Brennan, lan Finn Valley A.C. 0] XXX
11 23 Mc Kinney, Conor Lifford A.C. 0] XXX
13 168  Murphy, Mac Athenry A.C. X0 XXX
U.14 Boy's 80 m
Wind : +1.9
Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final
Place Time Time Time
1 43 Mc Kenna, Garbhan  Glaslough Harriers A.C. 10.12 10.17
2 463  Lee, Darren Leevale A.C. 10.16 10.24
3 822  Raitt, Adam Brothers Pearse A.C. 10.25 10.33
4 465  Greeng, Cian Youghal A.C. 10.34 10.43
5 821  Melia, Nicky Fingallians A.C. 10.34 10.49
6 34 Mc Closkey, Jack City of Derry Spartans 10.77 10.96
187  O'Shaughnessy, Simon Galway City Harriers A.C. 10.58 DNS
1045 Delahunt, Niall Naas A.C. 10.56 DNS
1688 Victory, Michael Ardee & District A.C. 11.41
1043  Murphy, Dale Menapians A.C. 11.56
189  Vahey, Jack Claremorris A.C. 11.57
188  Mitchell, James Galway City Harriers A.C. NT
U.14 Boy's 800 m
Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final
Place Time Time Time



823
466
1054
190
824
469
468
1045
1044
467
1033
38
191
41
193
44
825
37

~No ok~ WD

Murray, Conor
Sheehan, Dylan
Rogers, Mark
Hughes, Colm
Elliott, Patrick
Donovan, Ross
Loughnane, Jacob
Delahunt, Niall
O'Reilly, Liam
Finn, Liam
Rennicks, Conor
Robb, Patrick
Sheehan, Nicholas
Morrisson, Conor
Kilcawley, Darren
Mc Gill, Kevin
Dunne, Adam
Donaghy, Declan

U.14 Boy's 75 m Hurdles

Wind : +0.7
Final No
Place

43
1037
33
478
458
183
184
461

ONO O WN -

Name

Mc Kenna, Garbhan

Devereaux, Paddy
O'Neill, Rhaidrhri
Healy, Sam

Tallaght A.C.

Dooneen A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Youghal A.C.

Marian A.C.

Naas A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.

St. Malachy's A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Sligo A.C.

Olympian YAC

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Inishowen A.C.

Club

Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Bree A.C.

City of Derry Spartans
Belgooly A.C.

Newsom McDonnell, Quinn St. Brendan's A.C.

Butler, Thomas
Currid, Leigh
Whittle, Sean

U.14 Boy's Long Jump

Place No

476
43
822
458
483
183

OO WN -

Name

Cussen, David

Mc Kenna, Garbhan

Raitt, Adam

St. Ronans A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Club
Old Abbey A.C.

Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.

Newsom McDonnell, Quinn St. Brendan's A.C.

Roche, Philip
Butler, Thomas

Tipperary Town A.C.
St. Ronans A.C.

2.20.02
2.22.59
2.19.55
2.21.51
2.22.96
2.24.84
2.22.57
2.20.81
2.22.57
2.23.51
2.25.55
2.26.09
2.26.67
2.26.71
2.27.00
2.31.97
2.33.32
2.44.34

Heat
Time

1st
5.12
4.66

4.40
4.32

Semi
Time

2nd

4.88
3.48
4.57
4.65
4.66
4.74

2.14.43
2.14.46
2.18.68
2.20.49
2.23.34
2.24.63
2.28.78

Final
Time

11.78
12.07
12.40
12.52
12.71
14.00
14.19
16.96

3rd

4.83
4.92
4.79
4.74
4.69
4.27

4th
5.03

4.57
4.77
4.80
4.34

5th

4.99
4.25
491
4.87
4.46
421

6th

5.08
4.25

4.68
4.62
4.28

Best

5.12
4.92
491
4.87
4.80
4.74



7
8
9
10

11
12

482
1042
1037
1054

825

827

Smiddy, Daniel
Mac Artain, Ruairi
Devereaux, Paddy
Rogers, Mark
Dunne, Adam

Mc Dermott, Peter

U.14 Boy's High Jump

Place

e
KBEBowo~vouoprwhR

No

476
197
1054
478
33
1049
35
828
203
461
1055
39

Name

Cussen, David
Conway, Joseph
Rogers, Mark
Healy, Sam
O'Neill, Rhaidrhri
Whelan, Aaron
Imrie, Callum
Murray, Carl
McNally, Oisin
Whittle, Shane
Kearns, Donal
Mc Gilloway, Tony

U.14 Boy's Shot Putt

Place

e
P owo~vouprwNR

No

32
473
31
197
477
194
1047
470
1041
1048
198

Name

Kelly, John
Kingston, Colin
Gallagher, Michael
Conway, Joseph
Browne, Ger
Lavelle, Daniel
Cullen, Ger
Gulinati, Lorenzo
Leniston, William
Furey, Johnnie
McHugh, Sean

U.14 Boy's Discus

Place

No

Name

Youghal A.C.
Glenmore A.C.
Bree A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.

Club

Old Abbey A.C.
Westport A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.
Belgooly A.C.

City of Derry Spartans
St. Abbans A.C.

City of Derry Spartans
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Tara A.C.

Olympian YAC

Club

Finn Valley A.C.
Bandon A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Westport A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Westport A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Castlebar A.C.

Club

4.70
4.64
4.43
4.50
3.95

1.30

XO0OO0OO0O0O0O0O0

1st

14.25
12.43

9.23

9.09
9.61

8.98

8.61
7.07

Ist

4.48
4.61
4.56

1.35

2nd

14.06
11.05
12.15
10.35
9.30
9.53

8.61
8.44

2nd

4.64
451
4.55
4.46
4.21
3.65

3rd

13.52
11.52
11.10
9.48
10.12
9.84
9.29
9.28
8.85
8.49
7.30

3rd

4.57
4.45

4th

4.35
4.26

1.50

X0
XXX

5th

14.80
X
11.49
9.89
10.30
9.99
9.05
9.12

5th

4.36
3.97

1.55

X0
XXO
XXO

6th

14.04
12.08
11.39
9.21
10.15
10.22
9.39
8.96

6th

4.70
4.64
4.61
4.56
4.50
3.95

158 161 1.64
XXO0 O XXX
@) XXO XXX
XXX

XXX

Best

15.12
12.43
12.15
10.35
10.30
10.22
9.61
9.28
8.98
8.61
7.30

Best



CONO O WN P

32
1041
194
471
458
30
472
1056

Kelly, John

Leniston, William

Lavelle, Daniel
O'Callaghan, Mel

Finn Valley A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Westport A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

Newsom McDonnell, Quinn St. Brendan's A.C.

Picking, Conor

Mc Carthy, Adam

Walsh, Oisin

U.14 Boy's Javelin

Place

O©CoOo~NOoOUThWwWNPEF

10
11
12
13
14
15

No

31

32

40
197
479
823
471
1042
203
480
1050
481
1034
830
206

Name

Gallagher, Michael

Kelly, John

Mc Gratten, Niall
Conway, Joseph
O'Neill, Shane
Murray, Conor
O'Callaghan, Mel

Mac Artain, Ruairi

McNally, Oisin
Galvin, Jack
Kelly, Garrett
O'Connor, Jamie
Fox, Shane
Fennell, Jack
Breakell, Peter

U.14 Boy's Hammer

Place

1
2
3
4
5
6

No

473
474
471
194
1699
831

Name

Kingston, Colin
Dunne, Brendan
O'Callaghan, Mel
Lavelle, Daniel
Kenny, Shane
Bradshaw, Cian

U.15 Boy's 100 m
Wind : +1.5

Final

No

Name

Regent House
Youghal A.C.
Trim A.C.

Club

Finn Valley A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
North Down
Westport A.C.
Carbury A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Glenmore A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
St. Andrews A.C.
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Claremorris A.C.

Club

Bandon A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Westport A.C.
Lough Ree A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Club

30.82
27.42
27.65

23.63
25.52

19.50

1st

28.93
26.09

28.33
29.09
21.54
29.64
24.09
22.11
23.70
23.40

18.50
18.19

1st

32,51
33.22
27.32

18.56
17.29

Heat

27.88
27.85
25.10
24.27
19.40

2nd

36.53
32.36
30.73
29.96
20.25
25.52
26.03
25.24
23.55
20.33

20.44

2nd

38.90
33.62

15.54

Semi

40.99
28.24

27.49
25.78
19.63

17.73

3rd

36.83
32.78

34.09

25.85
25.72
23.65
22.83
22.30

22.42
14.42

20.09
13.63

3rd

32.29
34.72
33.25

X

Final

27.75
23.40
28.52
29.08
21.05
24.88

19.66

4th

31.09
25.54
31.03
33.50
31.14
27.19
25.20
24.72

4th

39.97

30.58
28.11
17.42
X

40.04
23.83
29.83
26.43
25.69
23.55
20.50
17.11

5th

39.64
28.19
32.55
30.72

30.69

27.60
25.29

5th
42.62

30.34
27.44

X

37.27
29.98

29.82
25.93

21.78
19.25

6th

28.85
31.23
35.25
34.72
30.01
27.52
26.35
23.84

6th

43.75
30.23

X X X X

40.99
29.98
29.83
29.82
25.93
25.52
21.78
19.66

Best

39.64
36.53
35.25
34.72
31.14
30.69
29.64
26.03
25.24
23.70
23.40
22.42
20.44
20.09
13.63

Best

43.75
34.72
33.25
28.11
18.56
17.29



Place

1073
51
488
484
1062
56
1076
49
207
208
209

CONO O WN B

Lawlor, Marc
Mc Parland, Ryan
Blake, Thomas

Ahern Ford, Matthew

Nolan, Colin
Widdowson, Mark
Buggy, Eoghan
Browne, Conor
Sorohan, Eoin
Cooney, Gary
Kelly, Cian

U.15 Boy's 800 m

Final No
Place

55
1065
64
212
53
839
493
496
494
495
214
1059
1071

e
PBowovooprwbR

Name

Griffin, Karl
Fitzsimons, Shane
Clelland, Rhys
Harper, David
Bolster, Andrew
Daly, John
Slobody, lan
Burke, Eoin
Maher, Reece
Hennessy, Tom
McElgunn, Cathal
Hanlon, Aaron
Lawlor, Daniel

U.15 Boy's 80 m Hurdles

Wind : +2.3
Final No
Place

51
58
484
833
485

O~ wWNERE

Name

Mc Parland, Ryan
Creamer, Andrew

Ahern Ford, Matthew

O'Brien, Peter
Finnerty, Dan

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
City of Derry Spartans
Emerald A.C.

Abbey Striders A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
North Down

St. Abbans A.C.
Dromore A.C.

Lough Ree A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Athenry A.C.

Club

Tir Chonaill

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Lagan Valley AC
Westport A.C.

City of Derry Spartans
Tallaght A.C.

Kilmihil A.C.

Togher A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.

Dunleer A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Club

City of Derry Spartans
Annalee A.C.

Abbey Striders A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Time

12.07
12.17
12.19
12.18
12.42
12.40
12.58
12.93
13.11
13.45
13.48

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

12.13
11.96
12.07
12.70
13.12

Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Time

11.44
12.00
12.06
12.14
12.15
12.58
12.60
13.02

Final
Time

2.04.78
2.05.88
2.08.79
2.11.43
2.13.82
2.14.33
2.15.25
2.18.16
2.19.31
2.19.60
2.19.71
DISQ

DISQ

Final
Time

11.71
11.73
11.91
12.63
12.70



6 52 Cartin, Michael
7 834  Murray, Dean
8 1072 Noctor, Keith

207  Sorohan, Eoin
211  Duffy, Eoin

1066 Mc Grath, David
1064  Giles, Philip
1060 Foley, Oisin
U.15 Boy's 250 m Hurdles
Final No Name
Place
1 490  Shanahan, Daniel
2 212  Harper, David
3 53 Bolster, Andrew
4 491  O'Halloran, Robert
5 1060 Foley, Oisin
6 485  Finnerty, Dan

833  O'Brien, Peter
1063 O'Connor, Davin
492  Pierse, Danny
1072 Noctor, Keith
216  Cooney, Justin

U.15 Boy's Pole Vault

Place No Name
1 497  Curley, Lee
2 498  Grimes, Michael

U.15 Boy's Long Jump

Place No Name
1 487  O'Carroll, Eoin
2 1062 Nolan, Colin
3 500 Nagle, Robert
4 56 Widdowson, Mark
5 58 Creamer, Andrew
6 208  Cooney, Gary
7 57 Curtis, Alan

City of Derry Spartans
Donore Harriers A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Lough Ree A.C.
Claremorris A.C.

Naas A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.

Club

St. Brendan'S A.C.
Westport A.C.

City of Derry Spartans
Leevale A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Loughrea A.C.

Club

Youghal A.C.
St. Brendan's A.C.

Club

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.

Leevale A.C.

North Down

Annalee A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Belfast Royal Academy

13.08
13.33
14.34
14.49
15.10
15.11
16.31
DNF

Heat
Time

36.50
35.50
35.33
35.89
35.62
38.02
37.48
38.05
38.96
41.02
41.36

1.60

XXO

1st

5.20
5.03

5.15
4.98
4.96
4.88

Semi
Time

1.80

2nd

5.29
5.19

5.11
4.89
4.42
4.75

13.14
13.16
14.60

Final
Time

34.74
34.96
35.08
35.21
36.28
37.10
DNS

DNS

2.00

X0

3rd

5.03
5.27
4.88
4.88
4.20
4.70

2.20

XXO
XXX

4th

541
5.32
5.31
5.15
4.83
4.61
4.89

2.40

XXX

5th

5.24
5.03

4.62
4.69

6th

5.29
4.98
5.15
4.75
4.66

Best

541
5.32
5.31
5.15
5.15
4.96
4.89



8 1074  Furey, Mark
9 62 Mc Caffrey, Connor
10 502 Rooker, Ruan
11 501 Barry, Brian
12 217  Yusuf, Abeeb
13 218  Bracken, Jamie
U.15 Boy's High Jump
Place No Name
1 47 Bill, Robert
2 833  O'Brien, Peter
3 1075 Coffey, Craig
3 1078  Murtagh, Jamie
3 492  Pierse, Danny
6 219  Mc Guire, Evan
7 54 Harrigan, Caolan
8 1079 Kelly, Kevin
U.15 Boy's Triple Jump
Place No Name
1 487  O'Carroll, Eoin
2 1076  Buggy, Eoghan
3 1063 O'Connor, Davin
4 498  Grimes, Michael
5 499  Ogbonna, Emannuel
6 1081  Tully, Robert
U.15 Boy's Javelin
Place No Name
1 844  Whelan, Ryan
2 61 Stockton, Matthew
3 219  Mc Guire, Evan
4 63 Brown, Mervyn
5 1070 Jameson, Kai
6 506  O'Sullivan, Robert
7 504  Cunningham, Patrick
8 1069 Marah, Eoghan
9 1061 Horan, Adam
10 1058 Moore, Brian
11 45 Mc Kee, Rhys

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Shannon A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Roscommon A.C.
Roscommon A.C.

Club

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.

St. Andrews A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

City of Derry Spartans
St. Coca's A.C.

Club

Tralee Harriers A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
St. Brendan's A.C.
Tramore A.C.

Star of the Sea A.C.

Club

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
North Down

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Glaslough Harriers A.C.

Roundwood & District A.C.

Bandon A.C.
Limerick A.C.

Roundwood & District A.C.

Enniscorthy A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Regent House

4.80
4.73
4.39
4.43
4.33
3.68

1.30

oNoNoNO)

11.06
10.26
10.31

1st

37.48
31.45
X

34.54
33.35
24.46
30.15
28.87
27.93

4.47
4.46
4.63
4.29
4.17
3.65

1.35

XX0O00O0o!
(oN®)

X
10.65
10.21
10.12
9.35
X

2nd

38.60
X

37.36
36.48
34.80
30.36
33.90
31.15
29.48
28.63
20.61

4.08
4.50

4.06

411
3.76

1.40

oo oNoNoN®)

XO

3rd

10.76
10.32
10.55
10.38
9.79
9.68

3rd

32.62
36.77
35.45
30.16
30.65
31.97
27.72
29.27
27.01
26.93

4.56

1.45

XOO0OO0OO0OO0O0o

4th

10.92
10.43
10.55

9.30

4th

32.80

35.66
35.10

32.78
28.18
32.05

1.50

X0O00O00O0

5th

10.38
10.39
10.33

9.51

5th

35.47
39.20
33.14
32.16
27.38
32.73
25.90
31.15

4.60

1.55

XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

6th

10.83
10.34
9.36
9.39
9.36

6th

40.38
31.63
35.95
30.79
30.91
28.25

4.80
4.73
4.63
4.43
4.33
3.76

160 163 1.66
X0

XXX

X0 X-

Best

11.06
10.83
10.55
10.38
9.79
9.68

Best

40.38
39.20
37.48
36.48
34.80
34.54
33.90
32.05
30.15
28.87
27.93



12 485
13 218
14 837

Finnerty, Dan
Bracken, Jamie
Pugh, Tim

U.15 Boy's Shot Putt

Place No

486
842
841
1074
50
48
1082
843
1063
10 207
11 502
12 504

OCoOoO~NOoO Ok WN -

Name

Whelan, Tom
Kelly, James
Hovan, Brion
Furey, Mark
Cowan, Peter
O'Reilly, Ciaran
Mulligan, James
Murphy, Matthew
O'Connor, Davin
Sorohan, Eoin
Rooker, Ruan
Cunningham, Patrick

U.16 Boy's 100 m

Wind : +1.3
Final No
Place

1090
510
1085
70
1105
223
511
224
80
225
512
852
1607
845

CONOOT PR~ WN B

Name

Wilson, Conor
Halley, John
Stafford, Tony

Mc Kenna, Alan
Mc Namara, Darragh
Cooney, Ben
Morrissey, Joseph
Whyte, Darragh
White, Jason
Conway, Michael
Lynch, Patrick
Thompson, Damien
O'Driscoll, Padraic
Braddish, John

U.16 Boy's 800 m

Final No

Name

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Roscommon A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Club

Ferrybank A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Dromore A.C.
Shercock A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
Lough Ree A.C.
Shannon A.C.
Limerick A.C.

Club

Menapians A.C.

K.CK. AC.

Bree A.C.

Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Devinish College
Castlebar A.C.

Newport A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club

X X X

1st

13.01
11.37
11.77
10.88
11.17
11.29
9.66

10.29

8.27

Heat
Time

11.83
11.93
11.81
11.93
11.96
11.94
12.13
12.17
12.15
12.43
12.49
12.49
12.62
12.63

Heat

26.67
21.32
16.51

2nd

12.75
11.26
11.75
9.10

1121
11.72
11.65
10.20
8.47

8.57

Semi
Time

Semi

21.67
20.69
19.11

3rd

13.68
11.24
12.59
11.98
11.82
10.87
11.26
9.80
8.85
8.76
8.31
8.05

Final
Time

11.75
11.78
11.87
11.92
12.01
12.05
12.05
12.20

Final

4th

14.55
10.75
11.82
12.22
11.40
11.66
11.72
10.34

5th

13.93
12.69
12.50
12.46
11.91

11.08
10.58

6th

13.43
11.97
10.50
12.17
11.81
9.75

10.98
10.22

26.67
21.32
19.11

Best

14.55
12.69
12.59
12.46
11.91
11.72
11.72
10.58
8.85
8.76
8.31
8.05



Place

OCoOoO~NOOOUTE WN -

e
= o

12
13

227
71
1093
68
515
84
81
516
229
1089
67
228
848
514

Chambers, Anthony
Finnegan, Ruairi
Murphy, Eoin
Bonner, Mark
Hogan, Seamus
Orr, Johnny

Mc Keever, Niall
Harnett, lan

Bell, David
O'Reilly, Niall
Davies, Liam
Fahey, Shane

Mc Govern, Emmett
Chesser, Eamon

U.16 Boy's 250 m Hurdles

Final
Place

OO WN B

No

1098
1084
87
509
76
1613
222
231
519
1096
518
1088
233

Name

Power, Eoin
Walshe, Dylan
Watters, Darren
Kiely, Ben
Conryn, Ciaran
Lynch, Ciaran
Kyne, Sean
Helebert, Conor
Dwyer, Sonny
Brophy, Denis
Hickey, Luke
Mc Ginn, Cormac
Gavigan, Dean

U.16 Boy's 100 m Hurdles
Wind : +1.3

Final
Place

1

No

72

Name

Mc Garvey, Mark

Time Time

Westport A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Newbridge A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Lagan Valley

St. Michaels A.C. Eniskilen
Togher A.C.

Castlebar A.C.

Glenmore A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

Club Heat Semi
Time Time
St. Joseph's A.C. 34.50
Bree A.C. 35.32
Annalee A.C. 35.46
Ferrybank A.C. 34.86
Tir Chonaill 37.49
Letterkenny A.C. 36.29
Galway City Harriers A.C. 34.44
Castlebar A.C. 36.16
Templemore A.C. 36.39
St. Abbans A.C. 38.23
Leevale A.C. 38.25
Glenmore A.C. 39.33

Galway City Harriers A.C. 39.44

Club Heat Semi
Time Time

City of Derry Spartans

Time

2.03.69
2.03.82
2.07.84
2.08.55
2.08.99
2.10.84
2.11.51
2.11.87
2.12.62
2.13.96
2.21.06
2.22.22
2.32.94
DISQ

Final
Time

34.43
34.46
35.36
36.43
40.14
41.50
DNF

DNS

Final
Time

14.09



2 1095 Daly, Conor
3 1098 Power, Eoin
4 508  Walsh, Daire
5 222 Kyne, Sean
6 507  Stam, Eric
7 509 Kiely, Ben
8 1088 Mc Ginn, Cormac
U.16 Boy's 3000 m
Final No Name
Place
1 1664  Fitzgibbon, Dara
2 82 Foy, Paul
3 521  Hynes, Edward
4 78 Maguire, Shane
5 1480 Guiden, lan
6 77 Kelly, Barry
7 69 Murphy, Patrick
8 1661 Brennan, Kevin
9 1660  Graham, Philip
10 230  Broughton, Robert
11 522  O'Keefe, Andrew
12 1091 Nea, Stephen
13 523  Earley, David
14 235 Hardiman, Adrian
15 234  Feerick, lan
16 524  Carey, Dylan

U.16 Boy's High Jump

Place No Name
1 1097 Allen, Luke
2 1095 Daly, Conor
2 507  Stam, Eric
4 1083  Murphy, Lorcan
4 508  Walsh, Daire
6 852  Thompson, Damien
7 1099  Shovlin, Conor
8 525  Howard, Shane
9 851  O'Sullivan, Tony
10 847  Maloney, Mark

St. Abbans A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.

Ind. Cork

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Bandon A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.

Glenmore A.C.

Club Semi

Time

Heat
Time

St. Coca's A.C.

St. Michaels A.C. Enniskillen
Templemore A.C.
Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Omagh Y.C. Harriers A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Roundwood & District A.C.
North Leitrim A.C.

Togher A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
St. Brendan's A.C.

Club 140 1.45
St. Coca's A.C. 0] 0]
St. Abbans A.C. - -
Bandon A.C.

Bray Runners A.C.

Ind. Cork

Brothers Pearse A.C.
St Killians

Bandon A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

loool 1
lool

O XO
@)

14.20
14.80
15.11
15.21
15.28
15.60
20.68

Final
Time

9.35.01
9.35.87
9.48.63
9.52.16
9.54.34
10.14.10
10.19.57
10.22.35
10.27.64
10.32.23
10.32.39
10.51.00
10.53.23
11.11.51
11.33.16
11.57.15

150 155

@)
ON®)

(oo oNoNONO)

1.65

@)
@)
@)
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

1.70

XXO
@)
@)

173 176
@) XXX
XXX

XX- X



10
10
13

65
66
79

Scott, Kurtis
Wilson, Ben

Regent House
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Avery-Cunningham, Ryan Newbridge A.C.

U.16 Boy's Long Jump

Place

O©Coo~NoulTh~wWNPE

No

73
508
1100
1105
1085
1096
231
847
849
533
233
532
244

Name

Mac Garvey, Mark
Walsh, Daire
Broaders, Jordan
Mc Namara, Darragh
Stafford, Tony
Brophy, Denis
Helebert, Conor
Maloney, Mark
Hunt, Daniel
Casey, Ryan
Gavigan, Dean
Lai, Alex

Bourke, Colm

U.16 Boy's Pole Vault

Place

O wWwPNPE

No

529
528
75
525
1331

Name

Foley, Jonathon
Houlihan, Laurence
Doherty, Christopher
Howard, Shane
Lysaght, Seppi

U.16 Boy's Hammer

Place

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

No

1101
854
855
856
857
242
530
401

Name

Murphy, Kieran
Calvo, Manul

O'Hara, Thomas
Cunningham, Stephen
Aketch, Safari
Campbell, Darragh
O'Shea, Danny
Regan, Eamonn

U.16 Boy's Javelin

Club

City of Derry Spartans
Ind. Cork

St. Pauls A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Bree A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

Castlebar A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Sligo A.C.

Club

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Tir Chonaill A.C.
Bandon A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Club

St. Pauls A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Swinford A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Castlebar A.C.

1st

5.75
5.84
5.67
5.71
541
4.88

4.94
4.87

3.95

1.60

1st

43.84
38.67
34.10
34.95

20.31
X

XXO

2nd

6.18
5.95
5.59
5.46
5.64
5.36
5.00
4.80
4.96
4.94
491
4.42
441

1.80

2nd

46.60

42.40
35.77
37.66
20.56
16.95
X

XXX
XXX
XXX

3rd

591
5.73
5.33
5.69
5.42

5.05
4.98
4.76
4.56
4.22

2.00

3rd

48.74
42.02
42.44

37.98
20.09

10.90

4th

5.85
5.39
4.88
5.73
5.21

4.88

4th

46.31

39.06
19.49

X

5th

5.73
5.83

5.69
5.74
5.42

5.05

5th

47.51
46.37
43.18
X

36.57
20.46

X

6th

5.56
5.90
5.87
5.81
5.70
5.46

5.07

6th

45.89
42.19
41.12
3541
35.78
21.88

X

Best

6.18
5.95
5.87
5.81
5.74
5.46
5.41
5.07
4.98
4.94
491
4.56
441

2.80

@)
XXO
@)
XXX
XXX

Best

48.74
46.37
43.18
39.06
37.98
21.88
20.31
10.90

3.00

@)
@)
XXX

3.20

XXX
XXX



Place No

83
507
1087
851
65
853
1102
1092

CONO O WN B

Name

Martin, Mathew
Stam, Eric

Mahon, Kalem
O'Sullivan, Tony
Scott, Kurtis

Bruen, Liam
Gallagher, Tadhg
Higgins, Christopher

U.17 Boy's 100 m

Wind : +2.0
Final No
Place

138
858
103
859
1132
860
1120
246
1107
538
536
1117
1128

~No ok~ WwN B

Name

Connor, Stuart
O'Connor, Patrick
Mec Gillian, Ben
Dowling, Joseph
Solako, Merve
Roche, Stuart
Maher, Craig
Kelly, Ronan
Dowling, Adam
Nolan, Darren
Pika, Roland

Mc Geary, David
Saunders, Jack

U.17 Boy's 400 m

Final No
Place

859
782
539
540
1118
88
96
544

ONO O WN -

Name

Dowling, Joseph
Scanlan, Paul
O'Keefe, Luke
Greene, James
Boland, lan
Browning, Jonathon
Foley, John

Kenny, Dara

Club

North Down

Bandan A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Regent House
Crusaders A.C.
Tinahealy A.C.

Na Fianna A.C.

Club

St. Michaels A.C. Enniskillen
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Strabane Track Club
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Menapians A.C.

Westport A.C.

Ballon Rathoe A.C.

Emerald A.C.

Limerick A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
St. Joseph's A.C.

Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Leevale A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.

1st

48.21
36.44
36.00

19.43

30.82
29.62

Heat
Time

11.16
11.42
11.37
11.37
11.58
11.74
11.87
11.90
11.94
12.04
12.07
12.41
12.46

Heat
Time

52.54
51.74
54.12
53.82
54.83
53.87
55.54
55.17

2nd

49.07
X

32.33
30.36
24.35
X

31.41
29.95

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

3rd
51.11

30.81
33.79

28.15
30.70

Final
Time

11.06
11.21
11.28
11.39
11.50
11.67
11.68
DNS

Final
Time

49.66
50.15
52.67
53.31
54.17
54.27
56.38
57.86

4th
46.92

28.10
28.37
26.83
X

29.65
27.82

5th
48.72

31.40
34.01
32.85
32.14
28.80
29.53

6th
50.15

35.20
34.99
22.16
29.36
27.41
26.76

Best

51.11
36.44
36.00
34.99
32.85
32.14
31.41
29.95



U.17 Boy's 800 m

Final
Place

Boo~voounhrwne

U.17 Boy's 3000 m

Final
Place

e
P owo~vNooprwNR

12

1333  Mc Cormack, Shawn
1129 Schoemann, Richard
105  Friel, Stephen
862  Giblin, Garret
No Name
95  English, Mark
1671 Mc Donnell, Jake
251  Fallon, Keith
1121  Yorke, Robert
546  Cronin, Dean
1116  Murphy, John
89 Mc Cann, Patrick
101  Clarke, James
547  Lynch, Darragh
109  Rankin, Robbie
548  Fitzgerald, Shane
247  Roberts, Jack
864  Glennon, Dean
549  Casey, Eoin
1333  Mc Cormack, Shawn
561 Ryan, Alan
863  Moriarty, Timmy
No Name
1111 Dunne, Carl
99 Kerr, Stephen
554  O'Brien, Christopher
98 Totten, Eoghan
1670  Corrigan, Fionn
94 Kelly, Caoimhin
866  Van Haeften, Max
551  Coleman, Patrick
555  Lynch, Cullen
1122  Fagan, Thomas
1114 Walsh, Shane
781  Moore, Tadgh

Gowran A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Club

Letterkenny A.C.
U/A

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
Gowran A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Co. Monaghan AC
Ennis Track A.C.
Lagan Valley AC
Emerald A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Midleton A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Tipperary Town A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Club

Dunleer A.C.

Armagh A.C.

Thurles Crokes A.C.
Newcastle A.C.

St. Michael's - Enniskillen
Co Monaghan AC
Donore Harriers A.C.
Togher A.C.

Togher A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

57.73
57.95
59.09
61.50

Semi
Time

Heat
Time

2.09.22
2.05.38
2.09.41
2.06.13
2.09.43
2.05.18
2.09.67
2.07.55
2.07.04
2.08.18
2.10.77
2.11.09
2.11.94
2.12.69
2.16.33
2.19.25
2.21.11

Semi
Time

Heat
Time

Final
Time

1.58.31
2.00.02
2.00.15
2.00.47
2.02.93
2.04.79
2.05.34
2.06.33
2.07.27
2.08.19

Final
Time

9.04.87
9.05.78
9.09.16
9.11.47
9.32.80
9.36.91
9.38.65
9.45.93
9.46.92
9.52.86
9.54.03
9.55.26



13 552  Seacy, Mark
14 1669 Ferris, Justin

15 560 Dorgan, John
U.17 Boy's 100 m Hurdles
Final No Name
Place
1 245  Callaghan, Simon
2 534  Kennedy, Clarance
3 1125 Byrne, Paul
4 861  Essuman, Joshua
5 535  Synott, Eoin
6 1106  Faulkner, Barry
7 107  Quigg, Barry
537  Corbett, Mel
U.17 Boy's 300 m Hurdles
Final No Name
Place
1 541  O'Shaughnessy, Sipke
2 1125 Byrne, Paul
3 249  Burke, David
4 250 Gill, Sean
5 542  Nolan, Stewart
6 543  Hogan, David

U.17 Boy's 1500 m Steeplechase

Final No Name

Place
1 863  Moriarty, Timmy
2 551  Coleman, Patrick
3 261  Gillespie, Dean
4 250 Gill, Sean
5 552  Seacy, Mark
6 553  Galvin, PJ
7 102  Mc Donnell, Kevin
8 1693
9 1113  Farrell, Shane

Togher A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
Togher A.C.

Club Semi

Time

Heat
Time

Galway City Harriers A.C.
St. Brendan's A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Dublin Striders A.C.
Emerald A.C.

Ardee & District A.C.
Sliabh Liag A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Club Semi

Time

Heat
Time

Bandon A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Sligo A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
St. Brendan's A.C.
St. Brendan's A.C.

Club Semi

Time

Heat
Time

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Togher A.C.

Ballina A.C.

Claremorris A.C.

Togher A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.

St. Michaels A.C. Enniskillen

Tatlow DeValley, Daniel Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

10.09.32
10.32.33
10.37.84

Final
Time

14.35
14.43
14.47
14.66
14.68
15.77
17.04

DQ

Final
Time

40.09
40.93
41.58
42.50
42.63
43.31

Final
Time

4.40.61
4.43.57
4.55.42
5.02.89
5.03.78
5.04.75
5.06.86
5.07.54
5.08.78



10 91

Mc Nulty, Ryan

U.17 Boy's Hammer

Place No

1110
1109
873
564
562
1131
565
563

CONOOITPE WDN B

Name

Mc Cabe, James
Dunne, Caiman
Fanning, Eoin

Mc Sweeney, Patrick
O'Sullivan, Aidan
Lynam, Andrew
Hallahan, Diarmuid
Dineen, Ray

U.17 Boy's Triple Jump

Place No

1 103
2 259
3 1128
4 557
5 257
6 100
7 558
8 90

9 256
10 534
11 104
12 559
13 260
14 1130
15 869
16 1117
17 872

Name

Mec Gillian, Ben
Murtagh, Aaron
Saunders, Jack
Kangal, Emet
Rooney, Niall
Mahon, Conall
Archer, Sean
Holden, Gareth
Keehan, Thomas
Kennedy, Clarance
Devlin, Kieran
Godley, Michael
Creaven, Emmett
Mernagh, Simon
Kennings, Ryan
Mc Geary, David
Fernee, Dan

U.17 Boy's High Jump

Place No

1 256

Name

Keehan, Thomas

Finn Valley A.C.

Club

Dunboyne A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Bandon A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Trim A.C.

Midleton A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.

Club

Strabane Track Club

Ballina A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.

Newport A.C.

Craughwell A.C.

St. Michaels A.C. Enniskillen
Ferrybank A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Loughrea A.C.

St. Pauls A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Club

Craughwell A.C.

1st

49.94

36.19
35.50

32.69
23.60
23.94

Ist

12.17
12.00
11.96
11.17
11.61

11.58

10.88
11.57
10.23
10.35
10.99
10.62
10.60
10.13
10.27

1.50

2nd

40.86
38.64
38.12
31.00
29.33

26.58

2nd

12.40
12.44
11.84
11.51
11.92

11.57
11.50

11.38

11.25
10.76
10.89
10.05
10.65

1.55

5.16.10

3rd

X
45.65

35.99
26.85
34.03
27.70
28.49

3rd

12.26

12.00
11.85
11.90
11.92
11.90
11.85
11.73

11.36
10.60
11.21

10.80

10.20
X

1.60

4th

X
44.86

36.49
35.14

30.02
27.80

4th

12.29
11.76
10.88
11.68
11.25

11.69
11.31

1.65

5th

X
37.24
27.32
27.83

28.94
28.96

5th

12.15

11.15

12.05

11.60

11.09

1.70

X0

6th

50.52

36.18

27.67
27.96

6th

13.03
12.33
12.16
12.16
12.09
11.83
11.69
11.26
11.60

1.75

Best

50.52
45.65
38.64
38.12
35.14
34.03
30.02
28.96

Best

13.03
12.44
12.16
12.16
12.09
12.05
11.90
11.85
11.73
11.57
11.36
11.25
11.21
10.89
10.80
10.65
10.27

1.80

XXX



258  Sadik, Tony

1126
1106

1130
1108
1119
872  Fernee, Dan

e el
PEEBowovourwN

U.17 Boy's Long Jump
Place No Name

1126

536  Pika, Roland

88  Browning, Jonathon
559  Godley, Michael
Saunders, Jack
Jennings, Ryan
Schoemann, Richard

1
2
3
4
5 246
6
7
8
9

1128
10 869
11 1129

U.17 Boy's Pole Vault

Place No Name
1 106  Byrne, Ryan
2 543  Hogan, David

U.18 Boy's 100 m
Wind : +2.1
Final No
Place

Name

545  O'Dwyer, Shane

107  Quigg, Barry
556  Rogers, Declan
Doyle, Simon
Faulkner, Barry
257  Rooney, Niall
557  Kangal, Emet
Mernagh, Simon
Power, Ronan
Lanigan, Michael

Doyle, Simon
103  Mc Gillian, Ben
245  Callaghan, Simon
545  O'Dwyer, Shane
Kelly, Ronan

Carrick-On-Suir A.C.
Westport A.C.

Sliabh Liag A.C.
Tipperary Town A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Ardee & District A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Newport A.C.

St. Pauls A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Club

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Strabane Track Club
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Carrick-On-Suir A.C.
Westport A.C.

Limerick A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.

Club

Sliabh Liag A.C.
St. Brendan's A.C.

Club

1st

5.94
6.19
5.99
5.66
5.90
5.28
5.59
5.39
5.29
5.00
4.77

2.00

Heat
Time

o

Pas
o

OéOOXOXOOOO'

6.35

5.89
5.89
5.64
5.47
5.75
5.47

4.55

2.20

XXX

Semi
Time

ocoooo' oo

O X X
X X
(oNe

3rd

6.22

5.74
5.88
5.89
5.62
5.51

4.58
4.97

2.40

Final
Time

2.60

XO

X0

XXO
XXO
XXX
XXX
XXX

5th

5.87

5.64
5.60
5.79
5.28
5.46

2.80

X0

XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

6th

5.82
6.04
5.94
5.72
5.28
5.69
5.23

3.00

XXX

XXX

Best

6.35
6.19
6.04
5.94
5.90
5.89
5.75
5.58
5.29
5.00
4.97



CONO O WN P

876
272
874
596
122
1151
119
1143
570
1141
113
875
569

Whelan, Paul
O'Cathain, Lorcan
Kavanagh, Mark
O'Halloran, Edmond
Maguire, Gerard
Okye Agha, Richard
Mc Carron, Cillian
Kenny, Ferdia
Roche, Dylan
Hanlon, Cormac
Hanna, Robert
Ngesi, William
Killeen, David

U.18 Boy's 400 m

Final
Place

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

No

1156
568
1151
277
877
597
878
595

Name

Mac Aogain, David
Mabher, Patrick
Okye Agha, Richard
Campbell, Alan
Lewis, Alex
Whealan, Paudie
Shiel, Henry
Heffernan, Andrew

U.18 Boy's 800 m

Final
Place

o
P owo~vouoprwhR

No

575
577
593
267
1145
576
884
117
1672
885
268

Name

O'Connor, Cathal
Murray, Brian
O'Sullivan, Michael
Larkin, Jack

Daly, Cathal
Hanrahan, Peter
Gray, Alan

Friel, Adam
Mahon, Graham

Cleirigh Butler, Fionn

Gillen, Dermot

Dublin Striders A.C. 11.25

Roscommon A.C. 11.11

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.  11.22

Leevale A.C. 11.36

Erne Integratesd College 11.25

North Laois A.C. 11.67

Co. Monaghan Harriers 11.44

Greystones & District A.C. 11.70

St. Brendan's A.C. 11.88

Greystones & District A.C. 12.07

Ballymena & Antrim A.C. 12.13

Donore Harriers A.C. 12.73

Leevale A.C. DQ

Club Heat Semi
Time Time

St. Pauls A.C.

Leevale A.C.

North Laois A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Templeogue A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.

Dundrum A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.

Club Heat Semi
Time Time

Dooneen A.C.

Togher A.C.

West Muskerry A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.

Togher A.C.

Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Roscommon A.C.

11.03
11.09
11.17
11.35
11.45
11.47
11.48
11.98

Final
Time

50.29
51.14
52.16
52.30
53.14
53.67
56.73
57.38

Final
Time

1.58.54
2.00.17
2.00.50
2.00.51
2.00.52
2.02.33
2.03.09
2.04.36
2.08.19
2.08.79
2.11.39



U.18 Boy's 3000 m

Final No Name

Place
1 1160 Brady, Liam
2 120  O'Reilly, Cian
3 275  Casey, Tommy
4 1152  Phillips, Jonathan
5 1157 Rochford, Conor
6 115  Williamson, John Paul
7 269  Murray, Daniel
8 886  Fitzsimomns, Evan
9 581  Lynch, Shane

U.18 Boy's 2000 m Steeplechase

Final No Name

Place
1 575  O'Connor, Cathal
2 578  Chesser, Dara
3 1139  Goring, Aaron
4 1133 Mc Cabe, Kieran
5 1137 Burke, Conor
6 573  Buckley, Adrian
7 1696 Reid, Craig

1334 Mc Guire, Shane

U.18 Boy's 110 m Hurdles

Wind : +1.5

Final No Name

Place
1 596 O'Halloran, Edmond
2 1156  Mac Aogain, David
3 111 Colwell, Stephen
4 1135 Bowler, Michael
5 126  Donohoe, Ferdia
6 112 Ramsey, Matthew

566  Foley, Aaron

Club Semi

Time

Heat
Time

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Roundwood & District A.C.
St. Senans A.C.

City of Derry Spartans
Ballina A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Dooneen A.C.

Club Semi

Time

Heat
Time

Dooneen A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Bree A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Ardee & District A.C.

Club Semi

Time

Heat
Time

Leevale A.C.

St. Pauls A.C.
Regent House
Caim A.C.
Annalee A.C.
Regent House
Nenagh Olympic

Final
Time

9.11.92
9.12.97
9.15.12
9.18.64
9.27.86
9.35.25
9.52.03
10.08.60
10.21.89

Final
Time

6.21.20
6.41.37
6.53.36
7.01.36
7.38.06
8.27.16
8.34.75
DNF

Final
Time

14.48
15.34
15.94
15.96
16.83
17.21
DNF



U.18 Boy's 400 m Hurdles

Final
Place

1
2
3

No

568
571
883

Name

Maher, Patrick
Barr, Thomas
Ennis, Paul

U.18 Boy's Pole Vault

Place

1

No

592

Name

Houlihan, Thomas

U.18 Boy's Javelin

Place

Boovoour~rwnek

No

1144
587
112

1338

1154

1158
588
124
583
114

Name

Ryder, Sean
Reynolds, David
Ramsey, Matthew
Kirwan, Barry
Campion, Conal
Doyle, Patrick
Whelan, Sean
Lamont, Karl
Hickey, Diarmuid
Kelly, Matthew

U.18 Boy's Shot Putt

Place

~NOoO O h~ WN B

No

270
583
1159
584
114
1154
585

Name

Ruibys, Laimonas
Hickey, Diarmuid
Hanlon, Darragh
McAuliffe, Shane
Kelly, Matthew
Campion, Conal
Leahy, Michael

U.18 Boy's Hammer

Place

No

Name

Club

Leevale A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Club

West Waterford A.C.

Club

Greystones & District A.C.

Bandon A.C.

Regent House

Navan A.C.

St. Andrews A.C.
Tinahealy A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

North Down
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Club

Westport A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

St. Andrews A.C.
Midleton A.C.

Club

Heat
Time

3.60

Semi
Time

4.00

2nd

47.09
48.92
44.43
43.28

42.32
31.82
37.22
38.61

2nd

13.13
13.37
12.54
12.59
9.17
11.12
X

2nd

Final
Time

54.85
58.32
65.83

441

X0

3rd

X

35.20
45.96
42.50
39.67
40.62
42.80
42.68
35.43
37.54

3rd

13.03
13.24
13.00
11.89
12.25
11.18
10.00

3rd

4.60

XXX

4th

50.85
45.03
46.16
39.92
38.38
39.82
28.78
40.45

4th

13.41
12.98
13.28
12.38
12.06
11.71
10.20

4th

5th

45.32

45.10

40.62
37.31
38.78

5th

12.89
13.99
13.18
11.76
11.98
10.99
11.01

5th

6th

46.30
43.50
48.14
43.99
45.54
43.79
37.23
41.91

6th

14.12
13.93
12.20
12.56
12.43
11.10
10.41

6th

Best

50.85
48.92
48.14
47.90
47.21
43.79
42.80
42.68
38.61
37.54

Best

14.12
13.99
13.28
12.59
12.43
11.71
11.01

Best



1154
1138
590
585
591
586
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Campion, Conal
Furlong, Thomas
Hayes, Denis
Leahy, Michael
Lynch, Kevin
O'Neill, Michael

U.18 Boy's Triple Jump

Place No

582
1150
1339

110

579
1134

570

566

CONO O WN R

Name

Prout, Shane
Whelan, Robert
Sinnott, Ciaran
Bassett, Mark
Murphy, Stephen
Kavanagh, Eoghan
Roche, Dylan
Foley, Aaron

U.19 Boy's 100 m

Wind : +0.5
Final No
Place

1 1343
2 603
3 601
4 780
) 602
6 891
7 604
131
613
892
279
1161

Name

Costello, Patrick
Foley, Cian
O'Callaghan, Conal
Kirwan, Darragh
Crowe, Timothy
Christie, Cian
Healy, Robin
Sheridan, lan
Howard, Stephen

St. Andrews A.C.
D.M.P. AC.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Midleton A.C.
Dooneen A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

Club

Coolquill A.C.
Navan A.C.

Caim A.C.
Regent House
Ferrybank A.C.
Caim A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Nenagh Olympic

Club

Greystones & District A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Spa Muckross A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Dooneen A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Limerick A.C.

City of Derry Spartans
Dooneen A.C.

Bradshaw, Eoin Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Mc Greal, Caoimhin

Ruddy, Adrian

U.19 Boy's 400 m

Final No
Place

Name

Westport A.C.
Ardee & District A.C.

Club

54.82

37.29

35.27

1st

11.44
11.49
11.03
11.00
10.34
10.36
8.60

Heat
Time

11.42
11.40
11.47
11.37
11.45
11.69
11.82
11.83
12.10
12.22
12.58
14.76

Heat
Time

61.58
54.18
X

35.59
37.39
30.13

2nd

12.44
11.72

11.26
10.97
10.32

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

61.00
55.48
37.22

3rd

12.19
11.65
11.05
11.53
9.95

8.58

Final
Time

11.33
1141
11.44
11.58
11.62
11.80
11.90
DNS

Final
Time

63.28
56.60
X

42.24
35.80
33.35

4th

12.97
11.86
11.31

10.78
10.60
10.49
8.48

X

47.20
36.96
37.28
36.59

5th

13.41
10.85
11.34
10.69
10.97
10.62
10.15
7.93

X
55.66

3.14

6th

13.45
11.49
11.55
10.86
11.00
11.16

8.95

63.28
56.60
47.20
42.24
37.39
36.59

Best

13.45
11.86
11.55
11.53
11.26
11.16
10.49
8.95



1 1174  Hannon, Fearghus
2 602  Crowe, Timothy

3 893  Mackey, Ciaran

4 780  Kirwan, Darragh

5 1341 O'Cinneide, Feilbhe
6 894  Treacy, Cormac

U.19 Boy's 800 m

Final No Name

Place
1 1172  Kelly, Brian
2 896  Brennan, Andrew
3 1170 Maher, Colm
4 608 O'Brien, Alan
5 137  Mc Aree, Kieran
6 607 O'Connor, Lorcan
7 142  Williams, Mathew
8 895  Fitzpatrick, Sean

U.19 Boy's 3000 m

Final No Name
Place
1 904  Travers, John
2 130  Mc Laughlin, Pauric
3 1162  Rennicks, Darragh
4 897  Jennings, Emmet
5 898  Rossitter, Jayme
6 610 Power, Declan
7 902  Hillard, Philip

U.19 Boy's 2000 m Steeplechase

Final No Name

Place
1 130  Mc Laughlin, Pauric
2 897  Jennings, Emmet
3 898  Rossitter, Jayme

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Dooneen A.C.

Tallaght

Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club Semi

Time

Heat
Time

St. Abbans A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
North Laois A.C.
Togher A.C.

Co Monaghan AC
Emerald A.C.

Canon Burke A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Club Semi

Time

Heat
Time

Donore Harriers A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.

Club Semi

Time

Heat
Time

Finn Valley A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

49.26
50.70
50.94
50.95
52.05
52.79

Final
Time

2.00.45
2.01.16
2.03.97
2.04.99
2.06.11
2.10.09
2.12.90
2.21.69

Final
Time

8.47.55
8.58.63
8.59.65
9.03.71
9.09.98
9.44.19
10.19.08

Final
Time

6.17.39
6.19.24
6.20.01



U.19 Boy's 110 m Hurdles
Wind: +1.4

Final No Name

Place
1 598  Smith, Keith Michael
2 141 Mc llroy, Damian
3 599  Nugent, Jeffrey

U.19 Boy's 400 m Hurdles

Final No Name

Place
1 602  Crowe, Timothy
2 618  Murnane, Christopher
3 132  Reid, Daniel
4 135  Mc Menamin, Lorcan
5 606  O'Shea, Mikey

U.19 Boy's Pole Vault

Place No Name
1 1611 Pantea, Mihai
2 600  Green, Jamie

U.19 Boy's Triple Jump

Place No Name
1 613  Howard, Stephen
2 131  Sheridan, lan
3 140  Quinn, Brendan
4 1163 Vahey, Darren

U.19 Boy's Shot Putt
Place No Name

1 284  O'Cathain, Eanna

Club

Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Belfast Royal Academy
Limerick A.C.

Club

Dooneen A.C.

Leevale A.C.

City of Derry Spartans
Finn Valley A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.

Club

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
St. Brendan's A.C.

Club
Dooneen A.C.
City of Derry Spartans

Olympian YAC
Bohermeen A.C.

Club

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

2.00

1st
11.26
11.30

11.01
11.01

1st

12.65

Semi  Final
Time Time
16.08
16.55
17.48
Semi  Final
Time Time
56.91
59.75
60.30
61.85
73.38
2.60 2.80
0] 0]
2nd 3rd
11.69 10.57
X 11.13
11.19 11.30
9.83 10.85
2nd 3rd
1282 X

3.00

X0
XXO

4th
10.85
10.95

11.28
9.71

4th

12.37

3.20

X0

5th

11.48
10.79
11.15

5th

12.83

3.40

XXX

6th

11.57
11.29
11.20

6th

13.07

3.60 3.70

XXO XXX

Best
11.69
11.57

11.30
11.20

Best

13.07



abrowdN

611
281
1165
140

Kateyev, Anton
Treacy, Mark

Mc Guinness, Barry
Quinn, Brendan

U.19 Boy's Discus

Place

OOk WN -

No

284
281
599
1169
611
1173

Name

O'Cathain, Eanna
Treacy, Mark
Nugent, Jeffrey
O'Brien, Jamie
Kateyev, Anton
Connick, Shane

U.19 Boy's Javelin

Place

1
2
3
4

No

1168
136
598

1173

Name

Kirwan, Rory
Atkinson, David
Smith, Keith Michael
Connick, Shane

Dooneen A.C.
St. Ronans A.C.
D.M.P. A.C.
Olympian YAC

Club

Galway City Harriers A.C.

St. Ronans A.C.
Limerick A.C.
Navan A.C.
Dooneen A.C.
St. Pauls A.C.

Club

Dunleer A.C.
Cookstown Harriers

Carrick-on-Suir A.C.

St. Pauls A.C.

10.85

9.99

1st

36.65
27.40
28.98

27.53

Ist

37.54
43.08

27.61

11.66
11.07
11.14
9.38

2nd

38.64
29.48
28.52

27.70
22.82

2nd

39.93
27.91

11.34
11.07
9.68

3rd
39.72

26.85

3rd

44.34
44.63

27.08

12.15
11.32

9.35

4th

39.64
28.23
24.89
28.50
27.20

4th

44.75
43.77
38.64
25.75

12.19
11.54
11.20
10.50

5th

28.75
27.65
26.22
27.52
20.44

5th

42.68

25.05

12.38
11.11
11.24
8.66

6th

41.33
31.90
27.97

27.31
23.78

6th

40.91

39.95
24.89

12.38
11.54
11.24
10.50

Best

41.33
31.90
28.98
28.50
27.70
23.78

Best

44.75
44.63
39.95
27.91



